Command with an attendance of 113 and an offering of ~n4.l0.' 

17Nov67 - Two loads of 3/411 plywood delivered to Southern Baptist 
Ji!iission. 100 pounds of food delivered to CMA Mission. 

19Nov67 _. Conducted three (3) Divine Services within this Command. 
There was an attendance of one hundred and fifteen (115). The. 
offering totaled $125'.05 Memorial prayers were offered for Cpl 
Thomas F. HARDING of H&MS-ll during regular Sunday Worship. 
Conducted a Vietnamese Culture and Religions Lecture for VMF(AW)242 
150 attending. . 

21Nov67 - Visited Tin Lanh, Christian Elementary School with Group